
Corrigendum – IV 

IFB No: CDI5141P21 

 

This Corrigendum No – IV dated 19.11.2020 to IFB No. CDI5141P21 – “Hiring 
of MPLS VPN Service for Three Years” is issued to notify the following:- 

 
 

1. Duration of Contract reduced to: 1 Year. Hence, the amended Tender 

Subject is – “Hiring of MPLS VPN Service for One Year”. 
2. Amended EMD: Rs54,300/- 

3. Amended SOQ uploaded, 
4. Amended Price Bid uploaded. 
5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (SCC) of the Tender will be 

treated as Part III of the Tender Document. 
6. SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (SCC) [Part III] Clause No. [Table 

B: Other Clauses 1. Details of Services (B) Scope of Work (1)] (Page 78) 
amended and uploaded as “Amended Page No. 78 of Tender Document”.  

7. Bid Closing Date & Time: Extended up to 01.12.2020 [11:00 Hrs (IST)]. 

8. Bid Opening Date & Time: Extended up to 01.12.2020 [14:00 Hrs (IST)]. 
 
All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

Sr. Mngr – Contracts (S) 
 

 


